
In Residence:  Timothy Goode, Canon for Congregational Discipleship and Nurture James Milne  Precentor 
Dominic Barrington  Dean    Robert Sharpe  Director of Music  Robert Sharpe  Director of Music   Robert Sharpe  Director of Music 

 

DECEMBER 2024 
15 SUNDAY 

 

The Third 
Sunday of 
Advent 

 

8.00 
 

10.00 
 
 
 
 

11.00 
 
 
 
 

4.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 

7.30 

Holy Communion (BCP) 
 

Matins Responses Rooney 
Benedicite:  Jackson Venite (85); Psalm 12 
Benedictus:  Stanford in G 
How beautiful upon the mountains   Stainer 
 

Sung Eucharist Hymns 501, 15, 9, 5 
Mass for five voices   Byrd 
People, look East   Nixon 
Preacher:  The Reverend Canon James Milne, Precentor 
 

Evensong Responses Rooney 
Introit:  Lord, for thy tender mercy’s sake   Farrant Psalm 50.1–6 
Stanford in C Hymn AM 47 
The Wilderness   S S Wesley 
Preacher:  The Reverend Eleanor Launders-Brown, Succentor 
Voluntary:  Pièce héroïque   Franck 
 

St Michael le Belfrey Carol Service 

16 MONDAY 

O Sapientia 

 

 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 
7.00 

Morning Prayer Psalm 79 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Evening Prayer with organ music Psalm 84 
Sankta Lucia:  A Service of Light 

17 TUESDAY 

O Adonaï 

 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 86 
Holy Communion   
Holy Communion 
Evensong Responses Rooney 
Statham in E minor Psalm 89 
Prepare ye the way of the Lord   Wise 

18 WEDNESDAY 

O Radix Jesse 
7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 90 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Evensong Responses Rooney 
Humfrey in E minor Psalms 93, 94 
Media vita   K Briggs 

19 THURSDAY 

O Clavis David 
7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

 

Morning Prayer Psalm 95 
Holy Communion 
Eucharist for Healing and Wholeness 
Evensong Responses Rooney 
Dyson in F Psalms 98, 99, 100, 101 
Drop down, ye heavens   Lloyd 

20 FRIDAY 

O Oriens 

 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

 
 
 

7.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 102.1–12 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Evensong Responses Rooney Psalm 
Magnificat quarti toni   Palestrina Psalm 104 
Nunc dimittis tertii toni   Victoria 
Vigilate   Byrd 
Concert by the Chapter House Choir:  Carols by Candlelight 

21 SATURDAY 

O Rex Gentium 
8.00 

12.00 
5.30 

 
 
 

 

Morning Prayer Psalm 105.1–22 
Holy Communion 
Evensong (Vicars Choral and Choral Scholars) Responses Moore 
Introit:  Rorate coeli   plainsong Psalm 106 
The Third Service   Byrd Hymn 6 
Audivi vocem de caelo   Tallis 
Voluntary:  Fuga sopra il Magnificat, BWV 733   J S Bach  



In Residence:  James Milne  James Milne  Precentor 
Dominic Barrington  Dean  Robert Sharpe  Director of Music  Robert Sharpe  Director of Music 

 

DECEMBER 2024 
22 SUNDAY 

 

The Fourth 
Sunday of 
Advent 

 

O Emmanuel 

8.00 
 

10.00 
 
 
 
 

11.00 
 
 
 
 

4.00 

Holy Communion (BCP) 
 

Matins (Vicars Choral and Choral Scholars) Responses Moore 
Benedicite:  Batten Venite; Psalm 144 
Benedictus:  The Short Service   Tallis 
Remember me, O Lord   Tomkins 
 

Sung Eucharist (Vicars Choral and Choral Scholars) Hymns 501, 161 (t 385), 297, 19 
Missa brevis   S Martin 
Adoro te   Lloyd 
Preacher:  The Reverend Canon Maggie McLean, Missioner  
 

Service of Nine Lessons and Carols 

23 MONDAY 

O Virgo Virginum  

 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalms 110, 111 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Evening Prayer with organ music Psalms 114, 115 

24 TUESDAY 

Christmas Eve 

 

7.30 
7.50 

11.30 
4.00 

11.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 119.1–32 
Holy Communion   
Crib Service 
Service of Nine Lessons and Carols 
First Eucharist of Christmas (St William’s Singers) Hymns 32, 35, 29, 30 
Spatzenmesse   Mozart 
Still, still, still   arr Shephard 
Mary’s Lullaby   Rutter 
Past three o’clock   arr Wood 
Preacher:  The Very Reverend Dominic Barrington, Dean   
Voluntary:  Final (Symphonie I)   Vierne  

25 WEDNESDAY 

CHRISTMAS DAY 

 

8.00 
 

10.00 
 
 
 
 

11.00 
 
 
 
 
 

4.00 

Holy Communion (BCP) 
 

Matins  Responses Rose 
Stanford in A Venite (1); Psalms 110.1–4, 117 
Now may we singen   McDowall Hymn AM 72 
Voluntary:  Prelude and Fugue on ‘Tempus adest floridum’   Shephard 
 

Solemn Eucharist Hymns 24, 22, 30, 26 
Mass in G   Schubert 
Hodie Christus natus est   Poulenc 
Preacher:  The Archbishop of York 
Voluntary:  Toccata in D major   Lanquetuit 
 

Solemn Evensong Responses Rose 
Introit:  All this time   Walton   Psalm 8 
Magnificat quinti toni with interpolated carols   Praetorius Hymn 28 
Nunc dimittis (a8)   Howells 
In the stillness   Beamish  
Preacher:  The Reverend Timothy Goode, Congregational Discipleship and Nurture  
Voluntary:  Carillon-Sortie   Mulet 

26 THURSDAY 

Stephen, Deacon, 
First Martyr 

8.30 
8.50 

12.30 
5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 13 
Holy Communion   
Eucharist for Healing and Wholeness 
Evening Prayer (said) Psalm 86 

27 FRIDAY 

John, Apostle and 
Evangelist 

8.30 
8.50 

12.30 
5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 21 
Holy Communion   
Holy Communion   
Evening Prayer (said) Psalm 97 

28 SATURDAY 

The Holy 
Innocents 

8.30 
12.00 

5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 36   
Holy Communion 
Solemn Evensong (Choir of St John the Baptist, Knaresborough) Responses Rose 
Stanford in G Psalms 123, 128 
Lully, lulla, thou little tiny child   Leighton Hymn 39 



 

In Residence:  Eleanor Launders-Brown, Succentor    James Milne  Precentor 
Dominic Barrington  Dean  Robert Sharpe  Director of Music  Robert Sharpe  Director of Music 

 

DECEMBER 2024 / JANUARY 2025 
29 SUNDAY 

 

The First 
Sunday of 
Christmas 

 

Services today are 
sung by the Choir 
of St John the 
Baptist, 
Knaresborough   

 

8.00 
 

10.00 
 
 
 
 

11.00 
 
 
 
 

4.00 

Holy Communion (BCP) 
 
Matins Responses Rose 
Te Deum:  Sumsion in G Venite; Psalm 105.1–11 
Jubilate Deo:  Stopford 
A spotless rose   Howells 
 
Sung Eucharist Hymns 33, 21, AM 83, 42 
Darke in F 
How far is it to Bethlehem?   White 
Preacher:  The Reverend Eleanor Launders-Brown, Succentor 
 
Evensong Responses Rose 
The Knaresborough Service   Wilby Psalm 132 
Make we joy   Hall Hymn 29 
Preacher:  The Reverend Canon James Milne, Precentor 

30 MONDAY 

 

8.30 
8.50 

12.30 
5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 144 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Evening Prayer (said) Psalm 149 
 
 

31 TUESDAY 

John Wyclif, 
Reformer, 1384 

8.30 
8.50 

11.00 
12.30 

5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 144 
Holy Communion 
RAF Turning of the Page Ceremony 
Holy Communion 
Evening Prayer (said) Psalm 150 
 
 

1 WEDNESDAY 

The Naming and 
Circumcision of 
Jesus 

8.30 
8.50 

12.30 
5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 103 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Evening Prayer (said) Psalm 115 
 
 

2 THURSDAY 

Basil the Great 
and Gregory of 
Nazianzus, 
Bishops, Teachers, 
379 and 389 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

 

Morning Prayer Psalm 10 
Holy Communion 
Eucharist for Healing and Wholeness 
Evening Prayer (said) Psalm 12 
 

3 FRIDAY 

 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
2.00 
5.30 

 

Morning Prayer Psalm 16 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Wedding of Aaron Slater and Hayley Barker 
Evening Prayer (said) Psalm 18.1–6 
 
 

4 SATURDAY 

 

8.00 
12.00 

5.30 
 
 

 

Morning Prayer Psalm 
Holy Communion 
Evensong for the Eve of the Epiphany (Choir of St Paul’s College, University of Sydney) 
Jackson in G Responses Rose  Responses 
Gallery Carol   Gardner Psalm 97 
 Hymn 50 (t 338) 
 



 

In Residence:  Dominic Barrington  James Milne  Precentor 
Dominic Barrington  Dean  Robert Sharpe  Director of Music  Robert Sharpe  Director of Music 

 

JANUARY 2025 
5 SUNDAY 

 

THE EPIPHANY OF 
OUR LORD 
(transferred from 
6 January) 

 

Services today are 
sung by the Choir 
of St Paul’s 
College, University 
of Sydney 

 

8.00 
 

10.00 
 
 
 

11.00 
 
 
 
 

4.00 

Holy Communion (BCP) 
 
Matins Responses Rose 
Collegium Regale   Howells Venite; Psalm 132.1–10 
In the bleak midwinter   Holst arr Wilberg 
 
Sung Eucharist Hymns 52, 48, 36, 49 (t ii) 
Messe Solennelle   Langlais 
Lully, lulla lullay   Stopford 
Preacher:  The Reverend Canon Timothy Goode, Congregational Discipleship and Nurture 
 
Solemn Evensong Responses Rose 
Brewer in D Psalm 98 
The Magi’s Dream   Whitbourn Hymn 47 
Preacher:  The Reverend Canon Maggie McLean, Missioner 
 

6 MONDAY 

 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 31 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Evensong (Chapter House Choir) Responses Reading 
The Gloucester Service   Howells Psalm 34 
My Lord has come   Todd 

 

7 TUESDAY 

 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 35.11–29 
Holy Communion   
Holy Communion 
Evening Prayer with organ music Psalm 37 
 

8 WEDNESDAY 

 

7.30 
7.50 

10.00 
12.30 

5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 39 
Holy Communion 
Minster Mice (St Stephen’s Chapel) 
Holy Communion 
Evening Prayer with organ music Psalm 41 

 

9 THURSDAY 

 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

 

Morning Prayer Psalm 45 
Holy Communion 
Eucharist for Healing and Wholeness 
Evening Prayer with organ music Psalm 47 

 

10 FRIDAY 

William Laud, 
Archbishop of 
Canterbury, 1645 

 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

 

Morning Prayer Psalm 51 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Evensong Responses Rose 
Shephard in A Psalms 53, 54, 55 
In the bleak midwinter   McGlade 
 

11 SATURDAY 

Mary Slessor, 
Missionary in 
West Africa, 1915 

8.00 
12.00 

5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 57 
Holy Communion 
Evensong for the Eve of the Baptism of Christ Responses Rose 
Introit:  Omnes de Saba   Handl Psalms 59, 60, 61 
German Magnificat and Nunc dimittis   Schütz  Hymn 57 
See, see the word is incarnate   Gibbons 
Voluntary:  Dieu parmi nous (La Nativité du Seigneur)   Messiaen 
 



 

In Residence:  Timothy Goode, Congregational Discipleship and Nurture James Milne  Precentor 
Dominic Barrington  Dean  Robert Sharpe  Director of Music  Robert Sharpe  Director of Music 

 

JANUARY 2025 
12 SUNDAY 

 

The Baptism of 
Christ 

 

The First Sunday 
after the Epiphany 
(BCP) 

8.00 
 

10.00 
 
 
 

11.00 
 
 
 
 

4.00 

Holy Communion (BCP) 
 
Matins Responses Rose 
Sumsion in G Venite (85); Psalm 89.20–30 
Tribus miraculis   Marenzio 
 
Sung Eucharist Hymns 425, 58 (t 493), 55, 420 
Missa brevis “Tongues of fire”   McDowall 
Ave verum corpus   Elgar 
Preacher:  The Reverend Canon Maggie McLean, Missioner 
 
Solemn Evensong Responses Rose 
Introit:  Omnes de Saba   Handl Psalms 46, 47 
Darke in F Hymn 362 (t 185) 
Tomorrow shall be my dancing day   Gardner 
Preacher:  The Reverend Canon Timothy Goode, Congregational Discipleship and Nurture 
Voluntary: Prelude and Fugue in C, BWV 545   J S Bach 
 

13 MONDAY 

Hilary, Bishop of 
Poitiers, Teacher, 
367 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 68.18–35 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Evening Prayer with organ music Psalm 70 

14 TUESDAY 

 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 71.14–24 
Holy Communion   
Holy Communion 
Evensong Responses Rooney 
The Second Service   Gibbons Psalms 73, 74 
O magnum mysterium   Poulenc 

15 WEDNESDAY 

 

7.30 
7.50 

10.00 
12.30 

5.30 

Morning Prayer Psalm 76 
Holy Communion 
Minster Mice (St Stephen’s Chapel) 
Holy Communion 
Evensong Responses Rooney 
Sumsion in A Psalm 78 
Praise our Lord, all ye gentiles   Byrd 

16 THURSDAY 

 

7.30 
7.50 

11.00 
12.30 

5.30 

 

Morning Prayer Psalm 80 
Holy Communion 
Service to commemorate the anniversary of the death of Lieutenant General Sir John Moore 
Eucharist for Healing and Wholeness 
Evensong Responses Rooney 
The Selwyn Service   S Martin Psalms 82, 84, 85 
Here is the little door   Howells 

17 FRIDAY 

Antony of Egypt, 
Hermit, Abbot, 
356 

 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

 

Morning Prayer Psalm 87 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Evensong Responses Rooney Psalm 
The Short Service   Gibbons Psalm 89 
O magnum mysterium   Lauridsen     

18 SATURDAY 

Amy Carmichael, 
Founder of 
Dohnavur 
Fellowship, 1951 

8.00 
12.00 

5.30 
 
 

 

Morning Prayer Psalm 91 
Holy Communion 
Evensong Responses Rooney 
Introit:  He made the stars   MacDonald Psalms 93, 94 
The Gloucester Service   Howells Hymn 252 
When Jesus our Lord   Mendelssohn  
Voluntary:  Fiesta   Diemer  


