

	DECEMBER 2024					
15	SUNDAY  The Third Sunday of Advent	8.00 10.00	Holy Communion (BCP)  Matins  Benedicite: Jackson  Benedictus: Stanford in G  How beautiful upon the mountains Stainer	Responses <i>Rooney</i> Venite (85); Psalm 12		
		11.00	Sung Eucharist Mass for five voices Byrd People, look East Nixon Preacher: The Reverend Canon James Milne, Precentor	Hymns 501, 15, 9, 5		
		4.00	Evensong Introit: Lord, for thy tender mercy's sake Farrant Stanford in C The Wilderness SS Wesley Preacher: The Reverend Eleanor Launders-Brown, Succentor Voluntary: Pièce héroïque Franck	Responses <i>Rooney</i> Psalm 50.1–6 Hymn AM 47		
		7.30	St Michael le Belfrey Carol Service			
16	MONDAY O Sapientia	7.30 7.50 12.30 5.30	Morning Prayer Holy Communion Holy Communion Evening Prayer with organ music	Psalm 79 Psalm 84		
		7.00	Sankta Lucia: A Service of Light			
17	TUESDAY O Adonaï	7.30 7.50 12.30 5.30	Morning Prayer Holy Communion Holy Communion Evensong Statham in E minor Prepare ye the way of the Lord Wise	Psalm 86 Responses <i>Rooney</i> Psalm 89		
18	WEDNESDAY O Radix Jesse	7.30 7.50 12.30 5.30	Morning Prayer Holy Communion Holy Communion Evensong Humfrey in E minor Media vita K Briggs	Psalm 90 Responses <i>Rooney</i> Psalms 93, 94		
19	THURSDAY O Clavis David	7.30 7.50 12.30 5.30	Morning Prayer Holy Communion Eucharist for Healing and Wholeness Evensong Dyson in F Drop down, ye heavens Lloyd	Psalm 95 Responses <i>Rooney</i> Psalms 98, 99, 100, 101		
20	FRIDAY O Oriens	7.30 7.50 12.30 5.30	Morning Prayer Holy Communion Holy Communion Evensong Magnificat quarti toni Palestrina Nunc dimittis tertii toni Victoria Vigilate Byrd Concert by the Chapter House Choir: Carols by Candlelight	Psalm 102.1–12 Responses <i>Rooney</i> Psalm 104		
21	SATURDAY O Rex Gentium	8.00 12.00 5.30	Morning Prayer Holy Communion Evensong (Vicars Choral and Choral Scholars) Introit: Rorate coeli plainsong The Third Service Byrd Audivi vocem de caelo Tallis Voluntary: Fuga sopra il Magnificat, BWV 733 JS Bach	Psalm 105.1–22 Responses <i>Moore</i> Psalm 106 Hymn 6		



			1	
			DECEMBER 2024	
22	SUNDAY	8.00	Holy Communion (BCP)	
	The Fourth Sunday of Advent	10.00	Matins (Vicars Choral and Choral Scholars) Benedicite: Batten Benedictus: The Short Service Tallis Remember me, O Lord Tomkins	Responses <i>Moore</i> Venite; Psalm 144
	O Emmanuel	11.00	Sung Eucharist (Vicars Choral and Choral Scholars) Missa brevis S Martin Adoro te Lloyd Preacher: The Reverend Canon Maggie McLean, Missioner	Hymns 501, 161 (t 385), 297, 19
		4.00	Service of Nine Lessons and Carols	
23	MONDAY O Virgo Virginum	7.30 7.50 12.30 5.30	Morning Prayer Holy Communion Holy Communion Evening Prayer with organ music	Psalms 110, 111 Psalms 114, 115
24	TUESDAY Christmas Eve	7.30 7.50 11.30 4.00 11.30	Morning Prayer Holy Communion Crib Service Service of Nine Lessons and Carols First Eucharist of Christmas (St William's Singers)	Psalm 119.1–32 Hymns 32, 35, 29, 30
			Spatzenmesse Mozart Still, still, still arr Shephard Mary's Lullaby Rutter Past three o'clock arr Wood Preacher: The Very Reverend Dominic Barrington, Dean Voluntary: Final (Symphonie I) Vierne	.,, 02, 00, 20, 00
25	WEDNESDAY	8.00	Holy Communion (BCP)	
	CHRISTMAS DAY	10.00	Matins Stanford in A Now may we singen McDowall Voluntary: Prelude and Fugue on 'Tempus adest floridum' Sh	Responses <i>Rose</i> Venite (1); Psalms 110.1–4, 117 Hymn AM 72
		11.00	Solemn Eucharist  Mass in G Schubert  Hodie Christus natus est Poulenc  Preacher: The Archbishop of York  Voluntary: Toccata in D major Languetuit	Hymns 24, 22, 30, 26
		4.00	Solemn Evensong Introit: All this time Walton Magnificat quinti toni with interpolated carols Praetorius Nunc dimittis (a8) Howells In the stillness Beamish Preacher: The Reverend Timothy Goode, Congregational Discivoluntary: Carillon-Sortie Mulet	Responses <i>Rose</i> Psalm 8 Hymn 28 ipleship and Nurture
26	THURSDAY Stephen, Deacon, First Martyr	8.30 8.50 12.30 5.30	Morning Prayer Holy Communion Eucharist for Healing and Wholeness Evening Prayer (said)	Psalm 13
27	FRIDAY John, Apostle and Evangelist	8.30 8.50 12.30 5.30	Morning Prayer Holy Communion Holy Communion Evening Prayer (said)	Psalm 21 Psalm 97
28	SATURDAY	<u>8.30</u>	Morning Prayer	Psalm 36
	The Holy Innocents	12.00 5.30	Holy Communion Solemn Evensong (Choir of St John the Baptist, Knaresborough Stanford in G Lully, Iulla, thou little tiny child Leighton	h) Responses <i>Rose</i> Psalms 123, 128 Hymn 39

In Residence: James Milne Dominic Barrington *Dean* 



			DECEMBER 2024 / JANUARY 2025	
29	SUNDAY	8.00	Holy Communion (BCP)	
	The First Sunday of Christmas	10.00	Matins Te Deum: Sumsion in G Jubilate Deo: Stopford A spotless rose Howells	Responses <i>Rose</i> Venite; Psalm 105.1–11
	Services today are sung by the Choir of St John the Baptist, Knaresborough	11.00	Sung Eucharist  Darke in F  How far is it to Bethlehem? White  Preacher: The Reverend Eleanor Launders-Brown, Succentor	Hymns 33, 21, AM 83, 42
		4.00	Evensong The Knaresborough Service Wilby Make we joy Hall Preacher: The Reverend Canon James Milne, Precentor	Responses <i>Rose</i> Psalm 132 Hymn 29
30	MONDAY	8.30 8.50 12.30 5.30	Morning Prayer Holy Communion Holy Communion Evening Prayer (said)	Psalm 144 Psalm 149
31	TUESDAY  John Wyclif,  Reformer, 1384	8.30 8.50 11.00	Morning Prayer Holy Communion RAF Turning of the Page Ceremony	Psalm 144
	Nejoliller, 1304	12.30 5.30	Holy Communion Evening Prayer (said)	Psalm 150
1	WEDNESDAY The Naming and Circumcision of	8.30 8.50 12.30	Morning Prayer Holy Communion Holy Communion	Psalm 103
	Jesus	5.30	Evening Prayer (said)	Psalm 115
2	THURSDAY  Basil the Great and Gregory of Nazianzus, Bishops, Teachers,	7.30 7.50 12.30 5.30	Morning Prayer Holy Communion Eucharist for Healing and Wholeness Evening Prayer (said)	Psalm 10 Psalm 12
3	379 and 389 FRIDAY	7.30 7.50 12.30 2.00	Morning Prayer Holy Communion Holy Communion Wedding of Aaron Slater and Hayley Barker	Psalm 16
		5.30	Evening Prayer (said)	Psalm 18.1–6
4	SATURDAY	8.00 12.00 5.30	Morning Prayer Holy Communion Evensong for the Eve of the Epiphany (Choir of St Paul's College, L Jackson in G	Psalm  University of Sydney)  Responses Rose



JANUARY 2025					
5	SUNDAY	8.00	Holy Communion (BCP)		
	THE EPIPHANY OF OUR LORD (transferred from	10.00	Matins Collegium Regale Howells In the bleak midwinter Holst arr Wilberg	Responses <i>Rose</i> Venite; Psalm 132.1–10	
	6 January) Services today are	11.00	Sung Eucharist Messe Solennelle Langlais	Hymns 52, 48, 36, 49 (t ii)	
	sung by the Choir of St Paul's		Lully, Iulla Iullay Stopford Preacher: The Reverend Canon Timothy Goode, Congregational Di	scipleship and Nurture	
	College, University of Sydney	4.00	Solemn Evensong Brewer in D The Magi's Dream Whitbourn Preacher: The Reverend Canon Maggie McLean, Missioner	Responses <i>Rose</i> Psalm 98 Hymn 47	
6	MONDAY	7.30 7.50 12.30	Morning Prayer Holy Communion Holy Communion	Psalm 31	
		5.30	Evensong (Chapter House Choir) The Gloucester Service Howells My Lord has come Todd	Responses <i>Reading</i> Psalm 34	
7	TUESDAY	7.30 7.50 12.30	Morning Prayer Holy Communion Holy Communion	Psalm 35.11–29	
		5.30	Evening Prayer with organ music	Psalm 37	
8	WEDNESDAY	7.30 7.50 10.00	Morning Prayer Holy Communion Minster Mice (St Stephen's Chapel)	Psalm 39	
		12.30 5.30	Holy Communion Evening Prayer with organ music	Psalm 41	
9	THURSDAY	7.30 7.50 12.30	Morning Prayer Holy Communion Eucharist for Healing and Wholeness	Psalm 45	
		5.30	Evening Prayer with organ music	Psalm 47	
10	FRIDAY William Laud, Archbishop of	7.30 7.50 12.30	Morning Prayer Holy Communion Holy Communion	Psalm 51	
	Canterbury, 1645	5.30	Evensong Shephard in A In the bleak midwinter McGlade	Responses <i>Rose</i> Psalms 53, 54, 55	
11	SATURDAY  Mary Slessor,	8.00 12.00	Morning Prayer Holy Communion	Psalm 57	
	Missionary in West Africa, 1915	5.30	Evensong for the Eve of the Baptism of Christ Introit: Omnes de Saba Handl German Magnificat and Nunc dimittis Schütz See, see the word is incarnate Gibbons Voluntary: Dieu parmi nous (La Nativité du Seigneur) Messiaen	Responses <i>Rose</i> Psalms 59, 60, 61 Hymn 57	

In Residence: Dominic Barrington Dominic Barrington *Dean* 



JANUARY 2025						
12						
	The Baptism of Christ	10.00	Matins Sumsion in G Tribus miraculis Marenzio	Responses <i>Rose</i> Venite (85); Psalm 89.20–30		
	The First Sunday after the Epiphany (BCP)	11.00	Sung Eucharist Missa brevis "Tongues of fire" McDowall Ave verum corpus Elgar Preacher: The Reverend Canon Maggie McLean, Missioner	Hymns 425, 58 (t 493), 55, 420		
		4.00	Solemn Evensong Introit: Omnes de Saba Handl Darke in F Tomorrow shall be my dancing day Gardner Preacher: The Reverend Canon Timothy Goode, Congregation Voluntary: Prelude and Fugue in C, BWV 545 JS Bach	Responses <i>Rose</i> Psalms 46, 47 Hymn 362 (t 185) onal Discipleship and Nurture		
13	MONDAY Hilary, Bishop of Poitiers, Teacher, 367	7.30 7.50 12.30 5.30	Morning Prayer Holy Communion Holy Communion Evening Prayer with organ music	Psalm 68.18–35 Psalm 70		
14	TUESDAY	7.30 7.50 12.30 5.30	Morning Prayer Holy Communion Holy Communion Evensong The Second Service Gibbons O magnum mysterium Poulenc	Psalm 71.14–24  Responses <i>Rooney</i> Psalms 73, 74		
15	WEDNESDAY	7.30 7.50 10.00 12.30 5.30	Morning Prayer Holy Communion Minster Mice (St Stephen's Chapel) Holy Communion Evensong Sumsion in A Praise our Lord, all ye gentiles Byrd	Psalm 76  Responses <i>Rooney</i> Psalm 78		
16	THURSDAY	7.30 7.50 11.00 12.30 5.30	Morning Prayer Holy Communion Service to commemorate the anniversary of the death of L Eucharist for Healing and Wholeness Evensong The Selwyn Service S Martin Here is the little door Howells	Psalm 80  ieutenant General Sir John Moore  Responses Rooney Psalms 82, 84, 85		
17	FRIDAY Antony of Egypt, Hermit, Abbot, 356	7.30 7.50 12.30 5.30	Morning Prayer Holy Communion Holy Communion Evensong The Short Service Gibbons O magnum mysterium Lauridsen	Psalm 87 Responses <i>Rooney</i> Psalm 89		
18	SATURDAY Amy Carmichael, Founder of Dohnavur Fellowship, 1951	8.00 12.00 5.30	Morning Prayer Holy Communion Evensong Introit: He made the stars MacDonald The Gloucester Service Howells When Jesus our Lord Mendelssohn Voluntary: Fiesta Diemer	Psalm 91 Responses <i>Rooney</i> Psalms 93, 94 Hymn 252		